1
Power miniature relay
dilais® OW 5691, OW 5699
All technical data in this list relate to the state at the moment of edition.
We reserve the right tor technical improvements and changes at any time.
• very small volume DIL model, can be plugged
into standard IC-Sockets
• safe separation L + K ≥ 5,5 mm, EN 50 178

for OW 5691 and OW 5699 with Ith ≤ 5 A
(NO contact)
Ordering example
Characteristics
4
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
Postf. 1251 • Tel. (07723) 6540 • Fax (07723) 654356 • e-mail dold-relays@dold.com • internet http: //www.dold.com
Dimensions, pin configuration, connection diagrams
Connections for basic grid divensions 2,5 mm as well as 2,54 mm according to IEC/EN 60 097 and IEC 60 326 average.
Pin distance tolerance measured at the pin ends ± 0,3 mm. Dimensions are valid for untinned state.
16 12 10
1
0,8+0,1 2,54
2,
54
20,2 10,1
0,5 0,6 x 0,3
1,21 10,16 5,08
7,62
0,
3
3,
4 11
,8
0,
25
+
Pin arrangement ( bottom view )
1
16 12 10
OW 5691.01
M3080_a
16 12 9
1
0,8+0,1 2,54
2,
54
20,2 10,1
0,5 0,6 x 0,3
1,21 10,16 7,62
7,62
0,
3
3,
4 11
,8
0,
25
+
Pin arrangement ( bottom view )
1
16 12 9
OW 5699.01
M3081_a
16 12 10
1
0,8+0,1 2,54
2,
54
10,1
7,62
0,
3
3,
4 11
,8
0,
25
+
Pin arrangement ( bottom view )
1
16 12 10
OW 5691.11